



\$~70 to 141

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + W.P.(C) 1962/2019 & CM APPL. 9161/2019
- + W.P.(C) 1965/2019 & CM APPL. 9165/2019
- + W.P.(C) 8933/2020 & CM APPL. 28782/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9753/2020 & CM APPL. 31128/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9554/2020 & CM APPL. 30641/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9720/2020 & CM APPL. 31062/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9721/2020 & CM APPL. 31064/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9722/2020 & CM APPL. 31066/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9723/2020 & CM APPL. 31068/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9724/2020 & CM APPL. 31070/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9725/2020 & CM APPL. 31072/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9726/2020 & CM APPL. 31074/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9727/2020 & CM APPL. 31076/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9728/2020 & CM APPL. 31078/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9729/2020 & CM APPL. 31080/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9730/2020 & CM APPL. 31082/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9731/2020 & CM APPL. 31084/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9732/2020 & CM APPL. 31086/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9733/2020 & CM APPL. 31088/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9734/2020 & CM APPL. 31090/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9737/2020 & CM APPL. 31096/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9738/2020 & CM APPL. 31098/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9739/2020 & CM APPL. 31100/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9740/2020 & CM APPL. 31102/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9741/2020 & CM APPL. 31104/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9745/2020 & CM APPL. 31112/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9746/2020 & CM APPL. 31114/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9747/2020 & CM APPL. 31116/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9748/2020 & CM APPL. 31118/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9749/2020 & CM APPL. 31120/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9750/2020 & CM APPL. 31122/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9751/2020 & CM APPL. 31124/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9752/2020 & CM APPL. 31126/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9754/2020 & CM APPL. 31130/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9755/2020 & CM APPL. 31132/2020



- + W.P.(C) 9756/2020 & CM APPL. 31134/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9757/2020 & CM APPL. 31136/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9758/2020 & CM APPL. 31138/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9759/2020 & CM APPL. 31140/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9761/2020 & CM APPL. 31144/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9762/2020 & CM APPL. 31146/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9763/2020 & CM APPL. 31148/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9764/2020 & CM APPL. 31150/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9765/2020 & CM APPL. 31152/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9766/2020 & CM APPL. 31154/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9767/2020 & CM APPL. 31156/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9768/2020 & CM APPL. 31158/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9769/2020 & CM APPL. 31160/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9770/2020 & CM APPL. 31162/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9771/2020 & CM APPL. 31164/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9773/2020 & CM APPL. 31168/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9774/2020 & CM APPL. 31170/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9775/2020 & CM APPL. 31172/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9776/2020 & CM APPL. 31174/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9777/2020 & CM APPL. 31176/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9778/2020 & CM APPL. 31178/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9779/2020 & CM APPL. 31180/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9780/2020 & CM APPL. 31182/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9781/2020 & CM APPL. 31184/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9782/2020 & CM APPL. 31186/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9783/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9784/2020 & CM APPL. 31190/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9785/2020 & CM APPL. 31192/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9786/2020 & CM APPL. 31194/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9787/2020 & CM APPL. 31196/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9788/2020 & CM APPL. 31198/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9789/2020 & CM APPL. 31200/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9790/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9791/2020 & CM APPL. 31204/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9792/2020 & CM APPL. 31206/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9793/2020 & CM APPL. 31208/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9794/2020 & CM APPL. 31210/2020



Appearance:

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr. Pradeep Kumar, and Mr. Shubham Bahl, Advocates for petitioners in Item Nos. 70-71.

Dr. Sandeep Singh, Mr. Vikrant Rana, Ms. Neoma Vasdev, and Ms. Aastha Bhardwaj, Advocates for petitioners in Item Nos. 73 to 141.

Mr. M. Sufian Siddiqui with Mr. Rakesh Bhugra, Md. Niyazuddin, Advocates for petitioner in Item No.72.

Mr. Om Prakash, SPC with Mr. Nitish Pande, Mr. Sarthak Udaipuria, Mr. Manuj Gautam and Mr. Amish Kumar, Advocates for UGC in Item Nos. 70-140 for R-3/UGC.

Mr. Revathy Raghvan, Advocate for UGC/R-3 in item nos. 70 & 74.
Mr. Ravikesh K. Sinha, Advocate for R-3/UGC in item No. 71.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr. Nitesh Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Amol Rana, Advocates for GNCTD in Item Nos. 92,95,100,105,106,107,111,112,120,125 & 139.

Ms. Latika Choudhary, Advocate for DoE in Item nos. 70,108,77,132,113,128 for respondent no 3 DOE.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr. Shashank Singh, Advocates for DoE in Item Nos. 71,73,76,79,81,85,93,94,102,109,114,115,119,126,127,130,135,136.

Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan and Ms. Archana Chaudhary, Advocates for DoE in Item Nos. 96,122,123,129,131 & 134.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr. Shashank Singh, Advocates for DoE in Item Nos. 71,73,76,79,81,85,93,94,102,109,114,115,119,126,127,130,135,136.

Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate for DoE in Item Nos. 70 to 141.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, SC for UGC with Mr. Rajat Manchanda, Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Ms. Aditi Singhal & Ms. Megha Gaur, Advocates for UGC in Item No. 75.

Mr. Prithish Sabharwal, SC for JMI with Ms. Shweta Singh, Mr. Shiv Chopra, Advocates in Item Nos. 70 to 143.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL



ORDER
% 18.09.2025

1. At joint request, list on 12th November, 2025 at 03:30 P.M.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025
RK